
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT 
WITH AUBURN ACOUSTICAL FOR THE NEVADA COUNTY WORK 
SURFACE INSTALLATION SERVICES ANNUAL CONTRACT BY 
EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024 

 WHEREAS, on December 6, 2022, the Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 22-

587, which approved the contract between the County of Nevada and Auburn Acoustical for 

$100,000 for various work surface installation projects and was set to expire June 30, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, the Facility Service Division was able to utilize $ 65,000 for work surfaces 

that were needing replacement in the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility; and  

WHEREAS, other work surfaces have been identified that need repair or replacement, 

and by extending the term of the contract to end on June 30, 2024 the additional work surfaces 

could be serviced, to complete the contract for the remaining amount of $35,000.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County 

of Nevada, State of California, hereby: 

1. Approves the contract Amendment No.1 to the contract with Auburn Acoustical 

extending the contract end date to June 30, 2024. 

2. Authorizes the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment on 

behalf of the County of Nevada. 

  

Funding: 0101107024151000 / 521520 

 


